
AutoFax Vehicle History Report

2004 BMW 325I
VIN: WBAET374X4NJ95554
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This AutoFax Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to AutoFax and available as of 8/28/21 at 7:30:54 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to AutoFax. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
AutoFax guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem Alert! 
Problem Found

Alert! 
Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to AutoFax

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 11/11/2015 and 12/30/2015.

Total Loss Reported Total Loss Reported No New Issues Reported

Structural Damage
AutoFax recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported: 11/11/2015

Airbag Deployment No New Issues Reported No New Issues Reported

Branded Titles: Rebuilt,
Salvage

5 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

15 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

82,638 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Year purchased 2004 2015 2016

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 yrs. 6 mo. 5 months 5 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Virginia Florida

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 68,420 71,407 82,638



Airbag deployment reported: 11/11/2015.
g p y p p

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported:
11/11/2015.

Accident Reported Severe Damage Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate
an authorized BMW dealer near you to schedule an
appointment.

Recall Reported No New Recalls
Reported

No New Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer after vehicle was severely damaged.

Warranty Active Warranty Voided Warranty Voided

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2004

Personal Lease Vehicle
6,611 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/14/2004
 

18   Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

06/14/2004
 

924   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

04/09/2005
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH

Title or registration issued

05/05/2006
 

13,729   BMW of Sterling
Sterling, VA
571-434-1944
bmwofsterling.com

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
- Radio/sound system checked
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Tire pressure monitoring system checked
- A/C system checked
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

05/19/2006
 

13,748   Virginia
Inspection Station
Sterling, VA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2006

Personal Vehicle
6,578 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/08/2006
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/31/2006
 

13,847   Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ashburn, VA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

04/19/2007
 

21,630   BMW of Sterling
Sterling, VA
571-434-1944
bmwofsterling.com

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- A/C system checked
- Interior lights checked

08/11/2007
 

23,735   BMW of Sterling
Sterling, VA
571-434-1944
bmwofsterling.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

02/13/2008 27,293   BMW of Sterling Vehicle serviced
f



  Sterling, VA
571-434-1944
bmwofsterling.com

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

06/22/2008
 

29,893   Virginia
Inspection Station
Ashburn, VA

Passed emissions inspection

07/09/2008
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ashburn, VA

Registration issued or renewed

08/11/2008
 

30,748   BMW of Sterling
Sterling, VA
571-434-1944
bmwofsterling.com

Vehicle serviced
- A/C system checked

11/24/2008
 

32,780   Grease Monkey
Sterling, VA
703-450-0249
greasemonkeyintl.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

11/24/2008
 

HT Autocare
Sterling, VA
703-444-6582

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

06/27/2009
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ashburn, VA

Registration issued or renewed

07/18/2009
 

38,096   HT Autocare
Sterling, VA
703-444-6582

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

12/08/2009
 

40,119   Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cypress, TX
Title #10163840140110806

Title issued or updated
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location

11/01/2010
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cypress, TX
Title #10163840140110806

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

11/18/2010
 

44,633   Texas
Inspection Station
Cypress, TX

Passed emissions inspection

11/01/2011
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cypress, TX
Title #10163840140110806

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

11/23/2011
 

49,545   Texas
Inspection Station
Cypress, TX

Failed emissions inspection

11/28/2011
 

49,677   Texas
Inspection Station
Cypress, TX

Passed emissions inspection

11/01/2012
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cypress, TX
Title #10163840140110806

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

11/19/2012
 

55,637   Texas
Inspection Station
Cypress, TX

Passed emissions inspection

11/20/2012
 

Advantage BMW Midtown
Houston, TX
713-289-1200
https://advantagebmwhouston.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Lights checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

12/20/2012
 

55,912   HT Autocare
Sterling, VA
703-444-6582

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air �lter replaced
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and �lter changed

Owner 3 Personal Vehicle



Purchased: 2012 5,027 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/26/2012
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/14/2013
 

56,326   Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesburg, VA

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

06/25/2013
 

58,859   Curry's Auto Service
Sterling, VA
571-522-1007
currysauto.com

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

06/25/2013
 

Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

07/15/2013
 

59,133   Curry's Auto Service
Sterling, VA
571-522-1007
currysauto.com

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

05/27/2014
 

63,000   Virginia
Inspection Station
Purcellville, VA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/28/2014
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesburg, VA

Registration issued or renewed

07/15/2014
 

BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #14V-428
- Recall #14V-428:100
- PASSENGER'S FRONT AIR BAG
- Status: Remedy Available
- Need more information about this recall? Find an

authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call 1-800-
525-7417

-Learn more about this recall

05/27/2015
 

BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #15V-318
- Recall #15V-318:209
- DRIVER'S FRONT AIR BAG
- Status: Remedy Available
- Need more information about this recall? Find an

authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call 1-800-
525-7417

-Learn more about this recall

06/03/2015 68 326 Virginia Failed safety inspection

Description: On certain model year 2000 - 2006 3 Series sedans, coupes and convertibles, including the M3 versions, the
passenger's front air bag may produce excessive internal pressure that could cause the in�ator to rupture upon
deployment of the air bag.

In the event of a crash necessitating deployment of the passenger's front air bag, excessive internal pressure could cause
rupturing of the in�ator, resulting in metal fragments striking and potentially seriously injuring the front passenger seat
occupant or other occupants.

Remedy: Remedy parts are available. Your BMW center will replace the passenger's front air bag module for FREE. Please
make an appointment with an authorized BMW center immediately.

Description: During air bag deployment in an accident, the driver's front air bag module may produce excessive internal
pressure that could cause the in�ator to rupture.

In�ator rupture could result in metal fragments striking the driver or other passengers, potentially resulting in serious injury
or death.

Remedy: Final remedy parts are available. Your BMW center will replace the driver's front air bag module for FREE. Please
make an appointment with an authorized BMW center immediately.



06/03/2015
 

68,326   Virginia
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection

06/11/2015
 

68,420   Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/11/2015
 

Damage Report Accident reported with another motor vehicle
- Damage to front
- Front airbag deployed
AutoFax Airbag Tips

11/11/2015
 

Virginia
Damage Report

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance

company
- Collision damage reported

Owner 4
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/01/2015
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/30/2015
 

71,407   Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- New owner reported
- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Owner 5
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/12/2016
 

78,969   Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0123098536

Vehicle purchase reported
- New owner reported
- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/02/2016
 

81,486   Midas
Miami, FL
305-758-6767
midas.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated
- One tire balanced

07/29/2016
 

82,638   Midas
Miami, FL
305-758-6767
midas.com

Vehicle serviced

11/30/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0123098536

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/11/2018
 

Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
- Port Everglades, FL and imported to
- Haiti

10/05/2018
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0123098536

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Glossary

Accident Indicator
AutoFax receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. 
 
Not every accident is reported to AutoFax. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
AutoFax Vehicle History Report. AutoFax recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.



According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This AutoFax Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to AutoFax and available as of 8/28/21 at
7:30:54 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to AutoFax.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a quali�ed technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase. Use AutoFax Airbag
Tips to make sure this vehicle's airbag system is functional.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modi�ed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and AutoFax
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
AutoFax de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, AutoFax proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles are often
severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In most states, an inspection
of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of its
pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use
this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also use
Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a AutoFax report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if
the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and
obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's
de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-
insured company, like a �eet or rental company.


